## Citizen Potawatomi Nation



Ordinance #14-01-App-14-01-T40

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 40, BUSINESS LEASING REGULATIONS, OF THE CITIZEN POTAWATOMI NATION TRIBAL CODE

whereas, the Citizen Potawatomi Nation has the authority to issue business site leases and establish streamlined procedures for environmental review, approval, management and enforcement of leases; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE CITIZEN POTAWATOMI NATION that Title 40 (Business Leasing Regulations) of the Tribal Code of the Citizen Potawatomi Nation is hereby amended as shown in Attachment A.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE CITIZEN POTAWATOMI NATION that an ordinance amending Chapter 40, Business Leasing Regulations, of the Citizen Potawatomi Nation Tribal Code IS HEREBY APPROVED.

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** This ordinance shall become effective upon adoption by the Legislature of the Citizen Potawatomi Nation.

## CERTIFICATION

hereby certifies that the above ar	nd foregoing ord	en Potawatomi Nation, the undersignance is a true and correct copy of	f
		n the 1st day of July, 2013, with _/	0
voting for, opposed , o	absent and	o abstaining.	
D. Wayne Trousdale			
Secretary-Treasurer			
	_	*Approved	
		Disapproved	
10:THI		ohn A. Barrett Tribal Chairman	